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offices on time for want of DTC buses not plying during peek hours in sufficient numbers;

(b) if so, what action would Government take to provide siffficient tumtber of buses to these colonies to enable the people to reach their offices on time;
and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEBE-
PENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MI-
NISTRY OF SURFACE TRANS-
PORT (SHRI JAGDASH TYTLER): (a) to (c) DTC provides 21 regular services from Outer Delhi and 68 Limited Trips for the commuters from Outer Delhi to reach their offices. On account of fmancial constraints, DTC have not been able t0 2d8d new buses to its flest to augment its capacity. DTC have been able to procure buses only on replacement account, The Government have already recommended to the Delhi Administration to introduce a scheme of Special Stage Carriage Permits at a fare structufe higher than that of DTC. The Dethi Administration have also been advised to grant additional Stage Carriage Permit to private operators,

New DYC Buses op variows Ruvil Reowtes

1466. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR
SAHU: Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that DTC bus services for the large number of passengers coming from distant villages daily to duties have been deteriorating for the Jast two years;

(b) whether it is also a fact that more new buses are given to the depots covering urban areas of Delhi where private buses under DTC operation are serving the commuters whereas the DTC buses on rural routes of Delhi are old and break down ferquently on their ways, if
%0, the reasons therefor and the number of new buses provided to the depots like Bawana, Dichau Kalan eic.; and

(c) if so, what remedial steps Government propose to take to provide more W buses os ronte number 131,
133, 109, 106, 136, 135, 176, 851, 854,
871 and 8557

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDE-
PENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINI-
STRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) Bo-
sides providing regular services, DTC has provided 148 Limited Stop tipe from rural areas for the bemefit of passengers coming from distant villages.

(b) No, Sir. All the mew buses sre distritmted 1o every region.

(c) In view of answer to (b) above, does pot arise.
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